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Meeting 56Saturday, 07 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Simpson
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Abbeyside Megzy Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Out Of Range ASB - Swift Bach Au'21 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Butdarewasfour Nv'23 Br

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
(Season 15.Ap'25) bk b Pestana - Snoozing Head Nv'21 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Signet Ace - Distant Aoife Nv'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Burr
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Swift Toady Au'21 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £4,735 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £345

11:09 Race 1
400m (A10)

Romford Saturday Morning 7th March 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

WHIZZY GO GO
Runs: 18  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

Whizzy Syndicate

28.Feb 400 1 3.90 4444 4th 2¾ Underground Syd Rails,Bumped1 24.74 N 30.6 15/8F A9 24.96
21.Feb 400 1 3.95 4444 4th 5¼ Miami Flower Rails,HitRails&Bumped1 24.61 N 30.9 5/2J A9 25.03
14.Feb 400 1 4.01 6443 3rd 2 Woodcliff Kaboom SlowAway,Rails,Bumped¼ 24.82 -20 30.8 2/1F A9 24.78
07.Feb 400 1 3.87 2342 4th 2¾ Miami Linner Rails,Crowded1&¾ 24.72 -10 31.0 3/1 A9 24.84
19.Jan 400 1 3.94 3222 2nd 3½ Swabys Roman Rails,EveryChance 24.55 -20 30.7 15/8 A8 *24.63
10.Jan 400 1 3.93 6222 2nd Hd Abel Mabel Rails,Bumped1,ChlNrLn 24.76 -10 31.1 9/4F A8 24.68

SWIFT JANICE
Runs: 133  1sts: 19  2nds: 33

Mr.A.E.H.Aiken,Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.M.P.Falgate

02.Mar 400 2 3.99 5654 3rd 3¼ Yahoo Elsie SAw,RailsToMiddle,RanOn 24.71 -10 25.2 5/1 A10 24.87
23.Feb 575 2 14.37 1532 1st ¾ Chocolate Velvet QAw,RlsToMid,FcdTCk1,Led6 36.55 -20 25.2 7/2 S5 36.35
14.Feb 575 2 14.17 5533 3rd 4 Jeopardy Diva RailsToMiddle,Crowded5 36.27 -30 25.0 5/1 S5 36.29
09.Feb 400 2 3.90 2211 1st 7½ Blackrose Bond EPace,MiddleToRails,Led2 24.79 N 24.9 2/1 A12 *24.79
31.Jan 575 2 14.17 5542 2nd 5 You Kidding Me SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk1 35.94 -15 24.8 13/8F S5 36.19
24.Jan 575 2 14.27 3333 3rd 4½ Queen Libianca RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,RanOn 36.00 -30 24.7 18/1 S4 36.05

TONEITDOWN
Runs: 17  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Romford Boys

27.Feb 400 3 3.85 4444 4th 5½ Yahoo Cleo ModeratelyAway,RailsToMid 24.24 +10 27.7 25/1 A9 *24.78
14.Feb 400 2 3.87 5665 4th 5 Carlow Road MidToRls,Blk1&RnIn,Bmp3 24.70 N 28.1 8/1 A9 25.10
05.Feb 400 3 3.90 1111 1st 1¼ Butdarewasashark QAway,MidToRls,Bmp3,ALed 24.81 N 28.5 T2 xLame 24.81
20.Dec 400 2 3.97 5444 4th 4¾ Abel Mabel RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.84 -20 29.0 7/1 A9 25.02
13.Dec 400 1 3.87 3554 3rd 2¾ Hollywood Jive Rails,FcdToCk&Bumped1 24.81 +20 28.7 9/4 A9 25.23
03.Dec 400 2 3.98 2665 5th 4¼ Crohane Topaz EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.64 N 28.9 11/2 A9 24.98

SNOOZING STAR
Runs: 65  1sts: 14  2nds: 12

Mr.J.W.Reynolds

28.Feb 400 4 3.86 1566 6th 9 Gloriana QAway,Mid,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾ 24.62 N 26.6 5/2 A10 25.35
21.Feb 400 4 3.78 1111 1st 3½ Donegal Cian QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.50 +10 26.4 13/8F A11 *24.60
17.Feb 400 4 3.83 3222 2nd ½ No Worries Dave Middle,Bmp1,FcdTCk4,RnOn 24.79 N 26.3 5/2 A11 24.83
07.Feb 400 3 3.86 2223 2nd ¾ Newtown Anna EPace,Middle,BmpRnUp,RanOn 24.99 N 25.9 10/11F A11 25.05
31.Jan 400 4 3.87 4555 5th 7½ Clasheen Dior Middle,Bumped1&3 24.69 N 25.9 11/4 A10 25.29
24.Jan 400 4 3.79 1444 4th 3¼ Magna Cashout QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.73 N 25.8 2/1F A10 25.00

DISTANT DIANA (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 9  2nds: 7

Mr.P.D.Band

28.Feb 400 5 3.86 3222 2nd 3¼ Gloriana EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.62 N 29.3 7/1 A10 24.88
21.Feb 400 5 3.86 3444 4th 6 Thread Of Hope MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.60 N 29.5 4/1 A9 25.08
14.Feb 400 5 3.89 1124 5th 5¼ Stormtrooper QuickAway,MidToWide,LedTo½ 24.58 N 29.6 5/1 A9 25.00
07.Feb 400 5 3.82 1111 1st 1¼ Roxys Revenge QAw,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.75 -10 29.7 2/1 A10 *24.65
31.Jan 400 6 3.80 2233 4th 4¼ Raha Wishes EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped4 24.74 -10 29.5 14/1 A9 24.98
24.Jan 400 6 3.82 3466 6th 6½ Zazzeras Iris MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.55 N 29.9 9/1 A9 25.08

SWIFT KELVIN (W)
Runs: 140  1sts: 26  2nds: 34

The Midas Syndicate

28.Feb 400 6 3.80 3333 2nd Hd Underground Syd Wide,BmpRunUp,ChlNearLine 24.74 N 30.2 5/1 A9 24.76
18.Feb 400 5 3.93 1222 2nd 1¾ Calypso Blaze QAway,MidToWide,Bumped2 24.71 N 29.7 T3 ReQul 24.85
14.Feb 400 6 3.93 5555 5th 4¼ Woodcliff Kaboom Wide,Bumped1 24.82 -20 30.1 7/1 A9 24.95
07.Feb 400 5 3.81 1223 3rd 2¼ Miami Linner QuickAway,Wide,Bumped3 24.72 -10 30.0 5/1 A9 24.80
31.Jan 400 6 3.85 3333 2nd 3¾ Kilara Zach Wide,BumpedRunUp&1&3 24.57 +10 30.0 4/1 A9 24.97
13.Dec 400 5 3.80 1111 1st 1½ Bensourboy QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.69 -10 30.3 15/8F A9 *24.59
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Meeting 56Saturday, 07 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
be d Magical Bale - Faithful Jane Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Tommy Batchelor
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballymac Cloud Au'23 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
(Season 05.Oc'25) bd b Dromana Bucko - Newtown Annabell Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
be d Ballymac Bolger - Me Vicky Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

11:27 Race 2
575m (S3)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BUBBLY CARVO
Runs: 26  1sts: 2  2nds: 6

The Champagne Club Syndicate

28.Feb 575 1 14.13 5555 2nd 1½ Chelms Skint Rails,ForcedToCheck1&5,RnOn 35.80 N 34.3 9/2 S3 *35.92
11.Feb 575 1 14.35 5666 5th 10¼ Real Gone Lover Rails,BadlyBaulked1 35.61 N 34.6 9/2 S3 36.43
29.Jan 400 1 3.93 Solo Rails 24.47 N 34.8 T xFall 24.47
24.Jan 575 1 14.15 1342 DNF- Swift Agile QAw,Rls,FcdTCk1,Bmp3,BrtDwn5 35.46 N 34.6 6/1 S3 00.00
10.Jan 575 1 14.11 3555 4th 5¾ Droopys Floorish EPace,Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk5 35.49 +30 34.5 7/2 S3 36.25
31.Dec 575 1 14.32 3333 3rd 4 Bacardi Bullet RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&5 35.62 +20 35.0 T3 ReQul 36.14

LITTLE GAEL
Runs: 33  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Mrs.D.J.Elliott

03.Mar 400 2 4.01 6444 3rd 4 Orange Camilla SlowAway,Rails 24.87 N 26.5 4/1 A8 25.19
25.Feb 400 2 3.93 5554 4th 6 No Guarantee Rails,Bumped1,Baulked3 24.68 +10 26.5 7/2 A8 25.26
17.Feb 575 2 14.46 3554 4th 6¾ Pearseys Dasher EPace,Rails,Bmp1,FcdToCk4 36.34 N 26.3 5/1 S3 36.88
11.Feb 575 2 14.22 4555 6th 12 Real Gone Lover Rails,BadlyBmp1,FcdToCk2 35.61 N 26.4 6/1 S3 36.57
03.Feb 400 1 3.90 3344 4th 3¾ Brandywell Queen Rails,Bumped1 24.64 N 26.1 9/4F A8 24.94
03.Jan 575 1 13.77 2333 3rd 3 Zenith Angel EarlyPace,Rls,EveryChance 35.02 +60 25.8 9/2 S2 *35.86

NEWTOWN SINEAD
Runs: 66  1sts: 16  2nds: 17

Mr.M.G.Davis

02.Mar 575 2 14.20 3543 3rd 6¾ Real Gone Lover RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 36.08 -40 25.8 5/2 S2 *36.22
23.Feb 400 2 3.78 2111 1st ¾ Tommys Messi EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp&Led1 24.39 N 25.8 9/4 A5 24.39
16.Feb 400 2 3.87 4443 3rd 2½ Swift Agile RlsToMid,ForcedToCk1,RanOn 24.55 -20 25.4 5/2 A5 24.55
07.Feb 400 2 3.94 4444 2nd 3¼ Bombay Trend RlsToMid,CrdRunUp,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼ 24.41 -10 26.0 6/4F A5 24.57
31.Jan 400 2 3.85 5555 4th 1¼ Bubbly Pestana RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼&¾ 24.49 +10 26.2 9/4 A4 24.70
26.Jan 400 2 3.84 4322 2nd Nk Avas Secret RlsToMid,ChallengedNearLine 24.38 N 25.3 11/4 A4 24.41

JEOPARDY DELTA
Runs: 113  1sts: 20  2nds: 28

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

02.Mar 400 4 3.87 3344 2nd 1½ Woodcliff Kaboom Middle,RanOnLate 24.48 -10 34.3 6/1 A8 24.50
16.Feb 400 4 3.96 6655 3rd 6¼ Liberty Diva SlowAway,Middle,Crowded3 24.42 -10 34.1 4/1 A8 24.82
11.Feb 575 4 14.28 6644 3rd 6½ Swift Agile SAway,Mid,ForcedToCk1&2 35.50 N 34.2 10/1 S2 36.01
31.Jan 575 4 14.05 6665 5th 4¾ Bubbly Queenie SlowAway,Middle,Crowded5 35.56 N 34.2 7/2 S2 *35.94
24.Jan 575 4 14.12 2543 3rd 3¾ Crossfield Roger EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped3 36.16 -20 33.9 6/1 S2 36.26
19.Jan 575 4 14.21 1444 5th 1¾ Whitewood Libre QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 36.02 -20 34.0 20/1 S1 35.96

ME BUNDEE
Runs: 31  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

28.Feb 575 4 13.76 4332 4th 3½ Chelms Skint ModeratelyAway,Middle 35.80 N 32.6 7/2 S3 36.08
17.Feb 575 5 14.23 4333 3rd 1¼ Pearseys Dasher Middle,Bumped1&2,RanOn 36.34 N 32.8 2/1 S3 36.44
11.Feb 575 5 13.98 6444 4th 8¾ Real Gone Lover SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 35.61 N 33.1 6/1 S3 36.31
07.Feb 575 5 13.80 3211 1st 4 Novella Middle,Led3 35.94 N 33.0 11/4 S4 *35.94
31.Jan 575 5 13.83 3211 2nd 1½ Pearseys Dasher Mid,Led2ToRunIn,Baulked3 36.14 N 33.0 7/4J S4 36.26
24.Jan 575 4 14.33 5544 4th 8 Queen Libianca Middle,Bumped1&2 36.00 -30 33.3 9/4 S4 36.35

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 12.Oc'25) bk b Tenpin - Pantone Whisper My'22 Br

2
Blue

Tommy Batchelor
(Season Unknown) bew b Coolavanny Hoffa - Stonepark Molly Jn'24 Ir

3
White

4
Black

Tommy Batchelor
bk d Burgess Bucks - Swift Toady Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tommy Batchelor
wbe d Magical Bale - Antigua Buterfly Sp'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

11:43 Race 3
575m (S6)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

PANTONE ALLEY
Runs: 107  1sts: 20  2nds: 24

Mr.W.M.McNally

28.Feb 575 1 14.14 5443 3rd 1¾ Keeperhill Vikki SAw,Rails,Crowded3&5,RnOn 36.26 +15 32.2 15/8F S6 36.55
21.Feb 575 1 14.39 5555 4th 11¼ Butdarewasashark Rails,Bumped1 35.95 N 32.7 6/1 S6 36.85
14.Feb 575 2 14.31 5333 3rd ¾ Swift Accomplish Rails,FcdToCk1,ChlRnIn 36.42 N 32.9 7/1 S6 *36.48
07.Feb 400 1 4.04 6665 5th 4½ Distant Diana SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.75 -10 33.4 8/1 A10 25.01
30.Jan 400 2 4.04 6523 1st 1 Ellaha Rois SlowAway,Rails,LedRunIn 25.04 N 32.4 12/1 A11 25.04
21.Jan 400 1 4.00 6555 5th 6¼ Whodoyoucolm SlowAway,Rails 24.58 +10 32.6 16/1 A10 25.18

OLD FORT WIFI
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

No Reason Why

03.Mar 400 1 3.94 4544 4th 3 Drovers Violet ModAway,RlsToMid,FcdTCk1 24.77 N 25.1 15/8 A7 25.02
25.Feb 400 1 3.74 2555 5th 4½ Binksy Dobbie Rails,Bumped1 24.53 N 24.8 9/2 A7 24.89
14.Feb 400 1 3.90 4666 6th 7¾ Four Votes ModAway,Rails,Bmp&HitRls1 24.61 N 24.6 15/8F A7 25.24
31.Jan 400 1 3.84 2111 1st 1¼ Blue Shine EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.67 -10 24.2 8/1 A8 24.57
15.Jan 400 1 3.92 1111 1st 6 Riverside Milan QAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.76 N 24.5 T3 24.76
08.Jan 400 2 3.96 3333 2nd SH Book Launch RlsTMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk3,ChlNrLn 25.43 N 24.4 T3 25.44

VACANT

SWIFT ACCOMPLISH (W)
Runs: 41  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.T.Batchelor

28.Feb 575 5 14.07 3322 2nd ¾ Keeperhill Vikki Middle,Bumped1&2,ChlRunIn 36.26 +15 32.3 10/3 S6 36.47
23.Feb 575 4 14.50 5655 5th 7½ Swift Janice Middle,ForcedToCheck1 36.55 -20 32.4 14/1 S5 36.95
18.Feb 400 5 3.91 5455 5th 6½ Delsie MidToWide,Bumped1&¼ 24.69 +10 32.1 7/2 A10 25.31
14.Feb 575 4 13.90 2111 1st Nk Miami Hero EPace,MiddleToWide,SoonLed 36.42 N 32.0 7/4F S6 *36.42
07.Feb 400 5 3.82 1244 3rd 1¼ Underground Syd QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1&¾ 24.97 N 31.8 3/1 A10 25.08
31.Jan 400 5 3.88 5666 4th 6¾ Clasheen Dior MiddleToWide,Bumped1&3 24.69 N 31.9 7/1 A10 25.23

SWIFT LORENZO (W)
Runs: 93  1sts: 11  2nds: 20

The Office Girls Syndicate

28.Feb 400 5 3.99 5666 6th 7½ Dege Premierblue MiddleToWide,FcdTCk1,Bmp¼ 25.04 N 31.5 20/1 A11 25.65
14.Feb 575 5 14.75 6555 4th 7¾ Swift Accomplish SlowAway,Wide,Baulked1 36.42 N 31.3 9/4 S6 37.04
09.Feb 400 5 3.95 4665 3rd 5¼ Sundance Sasha Wide,Bumped1&2 24.94 N 31.6 10/1 A11 25.36
31.Jan 575 5 14.24 6453 3rd 1 Miami Honey SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 36.29 N 31.0 6/1 S6 36.36
24.Jan 575 5 14.54 3555 5th 6¾ Come On James EP,Wide,Bmp1&2,Crowded3 36.62 -20 30.8 3/1 S6 36.96
03.Jan 575 5 14.05 3432 2nd SH Da Young Lad Wide,FcdTCk1,ChlNearLine 35.78 +30 31.0 14/1 S6 *36.09

MIAMI HERO (W)
Runs: 50  1sts: 4  2nds: 9

Mr.P.W.Young

28.Feb 400 6 3.93 4545 5th 6½ Dege Premierblue EPace,Wide,Baulked1,Bmp4 25.04 N 32.7 5/1 A11 25.57
21.Feb 575 6 14.28 4444 3rd 9 Butdarewasashark Wide,Bumped5 35.95 N 32.5 4/1 S6 36.67
14.Feb 575 6 14.04 1222 2nd Nk Swift Accomplish QAway,Wide,ChallengedFr4 36.42 N 32.1 15/8 S6 36.45
09.Feb 400 6 3.94 4533 2nd 2 Beginagins Ava Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 25.01 N 31.9 3/1 A11 25.17
31.Jan 575 6 14.14 3322 2nd ¾ Miami Honey EarlyPace,Wide,ChlFrom5 36.29 N 32.0 6/1 S6 36.35
26.Dec 575 6 14.10 4444 4th 4½ Pearseys Dasher SlowAway,Wide 35.78 N 32.8 9/2 S6 *36.14



Saturday, 07 March 2026 | 4

Meeting 56Saturday, 07 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 10.De'25) bd b Troy Bella - Click And Go Jy'22 Br

2
Blue

Paul Burr
(Season Unknown) bd b Dromana Bucko - Coolavanny Kitty Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Sizzling Daisy Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Antigua Storm - Cabra Emma Ja'24 Ir

5
Orange

Martyn Wiley
bd d Dromana Bucko - Baby Jade Oc'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Burr
bk d Good News - Ballydoyle Flush Sp'21 Ir

12:01 Race 4
400m (A10)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SELKER BAY MARY
Runs: 54  1sts: 12  2nds: 5

Selker Bay Syndicate

28.Feb 400 1 3.79 4211 2nd 1¾ Miami Honey ModAway,Rails,Bmp1,Led2TRunIn 25.00 N 31.3 3/1 A10 25.14
20.Feb 400 1 3.78 1111 3rd 1½ Roxana QuickAway,Rls,LedToRunIn 24.96 N 31.6 6/1 A10 25.08
14.Feb 400 1 3.77 2111 4th 3 Fagans Damsel EPace,Rails,Led1ToRunIn 24.77 N 31.6 4/1 A10 25.02
04.Feb 400 1 3.82 1111 4th 4 Hollywood Icon QAw,Rails,LedTo¾ 24.90 N 31.1 6/1 A9 25.22
31.Jan 400 1 3.80 2222 4th 7½ Kilara Zach EarlyPace,Rails,ChlTo½ 24.57 +10 31.0 7/1 A9 25.27
17.Jan 400 1 3.85 2211 3rd 2½ Fastlane Betty EarlyPace,Rls,Led¼ToRunIn 24.99 -20 30.9 9/2 A9 *24.99

ROXYS REVENGE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.P.D.Burr

28.Feb 400 2 3.94 5444 4th 8 Gloriana SAway,Rls,Bmp1,Baulked¾ 24.62 N 27.1 5/2 A10 25.26
23.Feb 400 2 (NoRace) N 27.4 A10 00.00
07.Feb 400 3 3.88 3222 2nd 1¼ Distant Diana RailsToMid,BmpRnUp,RnOn 24.75 -10 27.3 7/1 A10 *24.75
28.Jan 400 3 3.91 2333 3rd 10¼ Bacon Frazzles RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.27 +10 26.3 T3 25.19
21.Jan 400 3 4.00 3323 3rd 10½ Rolling Rocket SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.56 N 26.6 T3 25.40
14.Jan 225 3 2-2- 2nd 3¼ Rolling Rocket SlowAway,MiddleToRails 14.12 -5 26.4 T2 Nvice 14.33

TAKE MY BREATH
Runs: 108  1sts: 25  2nds: 17

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock

28.Feb 400 3 3.77 4565 4th 6¼ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.43 +10 35.6 11/4J A10 25.04
23.Feb 400 3 (NoRace) N 35.2 A10 00.00
10.Feb 400 3 3.83 2221 2nd Hd Yahoo Cleo Middle,Led¾ToNearLine 24.68 N 34.5 5/1 A10 *24.70
31.Jan 400 3 3.84 3333 3rd ¾ Tea Leaf Thor EPace,Mid,Crowded1,RanOn 24.75 N 33.9 5/1 A9 24.82
24.Jan 400 3 4.03 4544 4th 11¾ Da Young Lad ModAway,MidToRls,Bmp1,Blk3 24.65 N 34.2 7/2 A9 25.59
19.Jan 400 3 3.89 4443 3rd 3¼ High St Jet MidToRls,Bumped1,RanOn 24.63 -10 34.8 2/1F A9 24.79

SURELY MAD
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The Track Titans

28.Feb 400 4 3.86 6444 6th 8 Candy Eye SlowAway,Middle 24.43 +10 29.5 9/2 A10 25.17
18.Feb 400 4 4.04 6644 4th 6½ Oakfront Lemon SlowAway,Middle 24.56 +10 28.7 4/1 A9 25.18
12.Feb 400 6 3.85 3322 1st 3 Seomra Mint EPace,Mid,Bumped&LedRunIn 25.15 N 28.3 T3 *25.15
05.Feb 400 5 3.97 2222 3rd 5¾ Constantly ModAway,Middle,Wide2 24.79 N 28.6 T3 25.25
29.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle,Wide2 14.03 N 28.8 T 14.03
12.Dec 525 3 3.38 1124 4th 7.5 Dromboy Fantasy (Cork) Ld 1,EvCh 29.17 N 29.9 3/1 ON2 29.69

FISHESNINETYNINE
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

St Kiernans Magpies Syndicate

23.Feb 400 4 3.87 4231 1st 3¼ Young Hoffa MiddleToWide,Led3 24.98 N 31.2 10/11F A11 *24.98
18.Feb 400 5 3.87 2222 2nd SH Bonvillesurvivor Mid,Chl&FcdTCk3,ChlNrLn 24.97 +10 31.0 3/1 A11 25.08
11.Feb 400 5 3.90 2211 1st 6 Sonnys Dream EarlyPace,MidToWide,Led¼ 24.89 +10 31.0 T3 24.99
04.Feb 400 5 4.06 3332 2nd ¾ Thread Of Hope SAway,MiddleToWide,RanOn 25.33 N 31.2 T3 25.39
29.Jan 400 3 3.99 Solo MiddleToWide 25.32 N 31.0 T 25.32
22.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle 14.47 N 30.4 T 14.47

ROMAN CHAMP (W)
Runs: 137  1sts: 21  2nds: 32

Mr.F.Allcock,Mrs.J.A.Allcock

25.Feb 400 6 3.91 4233 4th 3 College Twain Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.93 N 34.4 5/1 A9 25.17
18.Feb 400 6 3.86 3222 2nd 1 Oakfront Lemon Wide,EveryChance 24.56 +10 34.3 6/1 A9 24.74
11.Feb 400 6 3.84 2343 3rd 1¾ Holding Suzie EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped3 24.81 N 34.5 4/1 A9 24.95
04.Feb 400 6 4.00 4222 3rd 3½ Emmjay Jackson Wide,ClearRun 24.38 N 34.1 7/1 A9 *24.66
28.Jan 400 6 3.91 4556 5th 5 Minnie Majestic Wide,ClearRun 24.65 -10 34.1 9/1 A8 24.95
21.Jan 400 6 3.90 5555 5th 4½ Thats Our Boy Wide,ClearRun 24.53 N 34.0 10/1 A8 24.89
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season 01.Ja'25) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bo Shine Bullet Jn'23 Ir

3
White

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Skywalker Canny - Blackwalk Joanne Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

David Lee

bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Laughil Anna Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Blackstone Balad Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Broadstand Bono - Happy Girl Oc'22 Ir

12:18 Race 5
400m (A1)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £205, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

DROOPYS SAOIRSE
Runs: 83  1sts: 21  2nds: 16

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

24.Feb 400 1 3.76 3221 1st 1½ Ontherun Eden EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led¾ 24.31 N 29.4 3/1 A1 24.31
16.Feb 400 1 3.76 5555 4th 6 Stormy Pat EarlyPace,Rails,Crowded1 24.13 -10 28.7 5/2 A1 24.52
10.Feb 400 1 3.68 2111 1st 2¼ Our Bob EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.08 +10 28.4 11/4 A1 *24.18
03.Feb 400 1 3.86 4422 2nd 5 Rock Me Rosemary Rails,Bumped1 24.33 -20 28.6 5/1 A1 24.53
28.Jan 400 1 3.72 3233 3rd 3½ Rock Me Rosemary EarlyPace,Rails 24.06 -10 28.6 5/2 A1 24.24
24.Jan 400 1 3.80 3111 1st ¾ Annual Atticus EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1 24.44 -20 28.7 2/1F A2 24.24

UNDERGROUNDNICKY
Runs: 20  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.B.J.Jenkins,Mr.F.K.Jennings

03.Mar 400 2 3.89 5444 4th 6 Droopys Rarity RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.02 N 28.9 6/4F A1 24.50
16.Feb 400 2 3.72 3222 2nd SH Stormy Pat EPace,RlsToMid,ChlNearLine 24.13 -10 28.6 15/8F A1 24.04
10.Feb 400 2 3.81 4333 3rd 3½ Silver Bucks EPace,RlsToMid,BmpRnUp,RnOn 24.23 +10 28.6 9/4 A1 24.61
29.Jan 500 6 3.66 2244 5th 11½ Sussex Cyclone (Hove) EP,Rls,Blk1,BBlk¼ 29.92 -10 28.8 9/2 OR3 30.74
22.Jan 500 1 (NoRace) -10 28.8 OR3 00.00
02.Jan 400 2 3.67 3221 1st 2½ Bretons Girl EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 23.63 +30 28.8 11/4F OR *23.93

DINNER CHARLIE
Runs: 72  1sts: 22  2nds: 9

Tdc Global Investors

27.Feb 400 3 3.74 3333 4th 7¾ Bombay Buck EPace,MidToRls,FcdToCk¼ 23.95 N 32.5 10/1 OR 24.57
21.Feb 400 4 3.69 1111 1st ¾ Chelms Simmo QAway,MidToRls,Bmp¼,ALed 24.37 N 32.3 8/1 A1 24.37
16.Feb 400 4 3.73 4444 5th 7¼ Stormy Pat EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 24.13 -10 32.5 3/1 A1 24.62
10.Feb 400 4 3.77 2244 4th 10¼ Silver Bucks EPace,MidTRls,BmpRnUp&1,Blk2 24.23 +10 32.3 4/1 A1 25.15
02.Feb 400 4 3.73 2111 1st Nk Mucky Boreen EPace,MidToRls,Led¼,HeldOn 24.58 N 32.6 9/4 A1 24.58
23.Jan 400 5 3.57 1111 1st Nk Sehnsa Amigo QAway,Middle,ALed,HeldOn 24.04 N 32.5 7/1 OR *24.04

LAUGHIL DAVE
Runs: 20  1sts: 9  2nds: 2

Mr.D.W.Lee

27.Feb 400 5 3.75 5344 4th 10 Pro Parker Middle,BumpedRunUp&3 23.90 N 32.2 14/1 OR 24.70
20.Feb 400 4 3.60 1111 1st 2½ Our Bob VeryQAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.19 N 32.5 8/1 A2 *24.19
11.Feb 400 4 3.79 5655 5th 8¾ Bubbly Thunder Middle,ForcedToCheck1 24.16 N 32.2 6/1 A2 24.86
03.Feb 400 4 3.76 2111 2nd 3 Droopys Swanky EPace,Middle,Led1To¾ 24.24 -10 32.2 5/1 A2 24.38
26.Jan 400 4 3.73 3666 6th 7¾ Brindle Moon EP,Mid,BadlyBmp1,FcdToCk3 24.47 -20 32.0 10/3 A1 24.89
21.Jan 400 4 3.91 5566 6th 6¼ Rock Me Rosemary MsdBreak,Mid,FcdToCk1&½ 24.38 N 31.8 4/1 A1 24.89

KILGOWAN BALAD (W)
Runs: 51  1sts: 16  2nds: 6

Mr.D.W.Lee

27.Feb 400 6 3.81 4656 5th 9¾ Bombay Buck ModAway,MiddleToWide 23.95 N 26.6 3/1 OR 24.73
21.Feb 400 5 3.84 4311 1st 1 Innfield Melody MiddleToWide,Led½ 24.59 N 27.0 5/2C A2 24.59
17.Feb 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 3¾ Avas Secret QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.19 N 27.1 5/2 A3 *24.19
11.Feb 400 6 3.84 3453 2nd 1¼ Young Feather Wide,Bmp3,FcdTCkRunUp,RanOn 24.57 N 26.7 5/1 A3 24.67
06.Feb 400 6 3.86 4544 3rd 4¼ Quinton Boy MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.44 N 26.8 25/1 A2 24.78
26.Jan 400 5 3.86 6666 6th 6¾ Yahoo Poppy MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.07 N 26.6 33/1 A2 24.61

PIEMANS FLETCH (W)
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Piemans Racing Club

02.Mar 400 6 3.78 4111 1st 1¼ Lil Bo Beep EPace,Wide,Bumped&Led1 25.03 -20 39.2 7/2 A2 24.83
24.Feb 400 6 3.76 3233 3rd 5¾ Endova Swift EarlyPace,Wide,BmpRunUp 24.29 N 39.3 11/4 A2 24.75
17.Feb 400 6 3.67 1111 2nd 2¾ Bubbly Thunder QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4 24.17 N 39.3 6/1 A1 24.39
23.Jan 225 6 5-5- 5th 3¼ Bretons Girl SlowAway,Wide 13.60 N 39.0 9/1 OR 13.87
16.Jan 400 6 3.75 3444 5th 6 Funky Adz ModAway,Wide,Crowded¼ 24.19 -10 38.7 4/1 OR2 24.56
13.Dec 400 6 3.59 2111 1st 3¼ Brindle Moon EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 23.98 +10 38.3 7/2 A3 *24.08
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) wbk b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Affane Beauty Fb'24 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bockos Jon Jo - Havana Honey Bee Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Yahoo Luna Ap'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
bk d Skywalker Canny - Newinn Melody Sp'22 Ir

12:34 Race 6
400m (A9)

THE ROMFORD JUNIOR'S RACE
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SIENNASBABYANGEL
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

27.Feb 400 2 4.07 5555 5th 8¼ Yahoo Cleo SAw,Rls,Bumped1,FcdToCk3 24.24 +10 25.6 9/4 A9 25.00
14.Feb 400 2 3.80 1111 1st 5¼ Tousers Lad QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.47 N 25.4 4/5F A11 *24.47
07.Feb 400 2 3.88 4332 2nd 2½ Stonepark Shine RailsToMiddle,EveryChance 24.47 N 25.3 5/1 A10 24.67
24.Jan 400 2 3.89 2333 1st 5 Old Fort Oreo EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Bmp&Ld3 24.80 N 25.0 15/8 A12 24.80
15.Jan 400 1 3.92 2233 3rd 7 Droopys Sometime SlowAway,Rails 24.22 N 24.9 T3 xOffC 24.78
30.Dec 400 2 4.08 5544 3rd 4¾ Stormtrooper SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.60 N 25.3 12/1 A11 24.98

STONEPARK SHINE
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 6

The Fruity Syndicate

28.Feb 400 2 3.93 5566 6th 6¾ Underground Syd SAw,RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk4 24.74 N 27.3 2/1 A9 25.29
16.Feb 400 3 3.93 4322 2nd 4¼ Express Tag MiddleToRails,RanOn 24.79 -10 27.5 13/8 A9 25.03
07.Feb 400 3 3.84 2211 1st 2½ Siennasbabyangel EPace,MiddleToRails,Led2 24.47 N 27.4 9/4J A10 *24.47
02.Feb 400 3 3.93 3211 2nd SH Trust MidToRls,Led½ToNearLine 24.76 N 27.6 6/4F A10 24.77
24.Jan 400 3 3.85 2322 2nd 1½ Magna Cashout MiddleToRails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.73 N 27.5 7/2 A10 24.85
17.Jan 400 3 3.90 2223 5th 6¼ Distant Diana EPace,SwervedStart,Bumped3 24.94 -20 27.2 11/4 A10 25.24

GLORIANA
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

28.Feb 400 3 3.82 2111 1st 3¼ Distant Diana EPace,MidToRls,LedRunUp 24.62 N 28.4 9/4F A10 *24.62
21.Feb 400 3 3.83 2222 2nd 1 Thread Of Hope EarlyPace,MiddleToRails,EvCh 24.60 N 28.4 13/8F A9 24.68
04.Feb 400 3 3.89 2223 3rd 3 Hollywood Icon MiddleToRails,Bumped1&2 24.90 N 28.2 2/1 A9 25.14
26.Jan 400 3 3.92 4445 5th 4 Young Kerry MiddleToRails,Crowded2 24.82 N 28.0 9/4 A9 25.14
20.Jan 400 2 3.93 4444 4th 4 Young Millie MiddleToRails,Bumped¼ 24.56 N 27.9 10/3 A8 24.88
15.Jan 400 1 3.97 3222 2nd 4 Dower Rafa SlowAway,Rails,HitRls1 24.47 N 27.9 T3 24.79

MIAMI HONEY
Runs: 36  1sts: 5  2nds: 11

Mr.P.W.Young

28.Feb 400 4 3.81 1443 1st 1¾ Selker Bay Mary QAw,Middle,Bumped¼,LdRnIn 25.00 N 26.5 11/10F A10 25.00
20.Feb 400 4 3.89 3553 2nd 1 Roxana Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.96 N 26.1 9/2 A10 25.04
14.Feb 575 4 14.11 3444 4th 4¼ Jeopardy Diva Middle,Bumped3 36.27 -30 26.0 8/1 S5 36.32
31.Jan 575 3 14.04 2111 1st ¾ Miami Hero EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 36.29 N 26.0 5/2 S6 36.29
24.Jan 575 3 14.30 5334 3rd 4¼ Come On James MiddleToRails,Bmp1,BlkRunIn 36.62 -20 25.9 13/8F S6 36.76
08.Jan 400 3 4.10 3333 2nd ½ Conans Express SlowAway,MidToRls,RanOn 24.64 N 25.7 T3 xOffC *24.68

YAHOO ELSIE (W)
Runs: 23  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

The Fruity Syndicate

02.Mar 400 5 3.88 2222 1st ¾ Holding Suzie EPace,MiddleToWide,Led4 24.71 -10 28.6 4/1 A10 *24.61
25.Feb 400 5 3.86 2111 1st 5 Sunnyside Ellie EPace,MidToWide,Led¼ 24.67 +10 28.6 5/4F A12 24.77
18.Feb 400 5 3.92 5655 5th 7¼ Dege Premierblue MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdToCk¾ 24.81 +10 28.8 13/8F A12 25.49
14.Feb 400 5 3.87 2222 2nd 2 Brynoffa Jill EarlyPace,MiddleToWide,EvCh 24.63 N 28.5 4/5F A12 24.79
07.Feb 400 4 3.90 4332 3rd 1 Newtown Anna MidToWide,BmpRnUp&1,RnOn 24.99 N 28.5 10/3 A11 25.06
30.Jan 400 4 4.00 4454 5th 3½ Pantone Alley MiddleToWide,FcdTCkRunUp,Bmp1 25.04 N 28.7 2/1F A11 25.32

EL REGRESO (W)
Runs: 48  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Mr.D.T.Wood

26.Feb 400 5 3.89 1111 1st 4 Alrite Daaave QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 25.05 32.0 T2 xLame 25.05
23.Jan 400 6 3.91 5666 6th 6¼ Maxgrove Diamond MiddleToWide,CrowdedRunUp 24.52 N 31.4 3/1 A8 25.03
17.Jan 400 5 3.86 5333 2nd 4¾ Underground Zeus MiddleToWide,Bmp1,Baulked3 24.38 +10 31.2 2/1F A8 *24.86
06.Jan 400 5 3.87 5333 4th 8¼ Affane Blueberry MiddleToWide,Bumped1 23.99 +30 31.0 6/1 A7 24.95
26.Dec 400 5 3.97 3555 5th 6½ Razldazl Gucci MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.50 +10 30.6 5/2 A7 25.12
20.Dec 400 5 3.94 4565 5th 10½ Naughty Dream MidToWide,Crowded¼,Bmp1&3 24.62 -20 30.1 7/4F A7 25.26
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
bdw d Bull Run Bolt - Holycross Heidi Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Bernie Doyle
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Sweet Pear Nv'23 Ir

3
White

John Simpson
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Affane Beauty Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Princess Pizza Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Lemon Dote Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

12:51 Race 7
400m (A5)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TOMMYS MESSI
Runs: 36  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

M&M Racing

23.Feb 400 1 3.81 3422 2nd ¾ Newtown Sinead EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.39 N 33.2 2/1 A5 24.45
13.Feb 400 2 3.91 6544 4th 6¼ Yahoo Orla Rails,FcdTCkRnUp&¼,Bmp1 24.44 N 33.4 5/2F A5 24.94
04.Feb 400 1 3.80 4443 3rd 3¾ Crafty Fritto Rls,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk&Bmp1 24.32 N 33.0 2/1 A4 24.62
27.Jan 400 1 3.87 2222 2nd Hd Zenith Ottoman EPace,Rails,LedRunInToNrLn 24.61 N 33.0 11/4 A4 24.63
19.Jan 400 1 3.82 3222 2nd ¾ Anything Strange EPace,Rls,Bmp1,ChlFr¾ 24.33 -10 32.9 7/2 A4 *24.29
07.Jan 400 1 3.82 2222 2nd ½ Joaniedatortoise EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp1,RanOn 24.39 N 32.3 11/4 A4 24.43

POTENTIA FOREVER
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.A.J.Randle

23.Feb 400 2 3.84 1111 1st 2½ Yahoo Jimmy QuickAway,RailsToMid,ALed 24.45 N 31.4 3/1J A6 *24.45
17.Feb 400 2 3.93 5544 5th 3¼ Gunman RailsToMiddle,BumpedStart 24.47 N 30.9 3/1 A6 24.73
10.Feb 400 2 3.87 4442 2nd 7 Keefill Zeus Rails,FcdToCk&Bmp1&3 24.36 N 31.3 5/2 A5 24.92
04.Feb 400 2 3.87 5555 5th 8¾ Crafty Fritto Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 24.32 N 31.4 9/2 A4 25.02
28.Jan 400 2 3.89 4221 1st 1 Kingdom Hero EPace,Rails,FcdTCk¼,Led¾ 24.71 -10 31.6 5/2F A5 24.61
24.Jan 400 2 3.89 4343 3rd 6 Bluejig Designer RlsTMid,Bmp1&¼,Crd3,FcdTCkRnIn 24.27 -10 31.8 9/4F A5 24.65

AFFANE BLUEBERRY
Runs: 52  1sts: 13  2nds: 13

Whizzy Syndicate

21.Feb 400 3 3.84 4444 4th 6¾ Bubbly Queenie Middle,Bumped¼ 24.51 +10 26.0 7/1 A5 25.16
03.Feb 400 3 3.70 1111 1st ¾ Tip Top Bundee QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.45 -10 25.6 5/1 A6 24.35
28.Jan 400 3 3.81 4544 4th 9½ Ah Well MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.26 N 25.4 7/1 A6 25.02
06.Jan 400 3 3.73 1111 1st 4¼ Blue Shine VeryQAw,MiddleToRails,ALed 23.99 +30 25.5 10/3 A7 *24.29
30.Dec 400 3 3.84 2222 2nd 1¾ Drovers Violet MiddleToRails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.42 N 25.5 5/1 A7 24.56
23.Dec 400 3 3.91 3334 5th 6½ Droopys Rhona Middle,Bumped1 24.43 N 25.6 7/2 A7 24.95

ROUGH RINGO
Runs: 89  1sts: 20  2nds: 17

Mr.P.W.Young

21.Feb 400 4 3.81 2222 1st ½ Ah Well EPace,Mid,Bumped&Led4 24.45 N 34.0 5/1 A6 24.45
09.Feb 400 4 3.85 3111 1st 3¼ Rapido Conti Middle,Bumped&Led1 24.42 N 33.8 6/1 A7 *24.42
31.Jan 400 4 3.99 5554 4th 4¾ Tiermana Scott Middle,Bumped1 24.53 -10 34.0 5/1 A6 24.81
27.Jan 400 4 3.80 1244 4th 1 Hannipaul Lecter QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1&2 24.74 N 34.1 11/4 A6 24.81
17.Jan 400 4 3.88 3431 2nd SH Swift Agile EPace,MidToWide,Led¾ToNrLn 24.88 -20 34.0 9/2 A6 24.69
10.Jan 400 4 3.80 5333 3rd 4¼ Slipalong Rex MiddleToWide,Blk1,FcdTCk4 24.04 +30 34.2 4/1 A6 24.68

HARLEY HITCH (W)
Runs: 37  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Mr.D.W.Lee

25.Feb 400 5 3.77 1111 1st Nk Bacon Hotpot QAway,Wide,ALed,HeldOn 24.52 N 30.1 4/1 A6 24.52
14.Feb 400 5 3.84 3254 6th 4 Usyk EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.77 N 30.1 11/4 A6 25.08
03.Feb 400 5 3.80 3333 3rd 1¾ Affane Blueberry Wide,BumpedRunUp 24.45 -10 30.2 4/1 A6 24.49
24.Jan 400 5 3.83 2111 1st 5¼ Minnie Majestic EarlyPace,Wide,Led1 24.53 -10 30.2 15/8F A7 *24.43
13.Jan 400 6 3.90 3222 1st Hd Jet Velocity Wide,Bumped1,Led4,HeldOn 24.48 N 30.8 10/11F A8 24.48
03.Jan 400 5 3.82 1222 2nd 1 Duggies Memory QuickAway,Wide,Bmp1,RnOn 24.45 +20 30.7 15/8 A7 24.73

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bkw d Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Kings Sheeran - Jays Gold Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Tommy Batchelor
bk d Droopys Sydney - Waltham Magic Ap'23 Ir

4
Black

Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Badminton Queen Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
bew d Coolavanny Hoffa - Lemon Date Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Dromana Bucko - Kilara Odessa Ap'24 Ir

13:08 Race 8
400m (A6)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

EMMJAY JACKSON
Runs: 13  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Miss.A.E.McCarthy

25.Feb 400 1 3.91 2333 3rd 1 Harley Hitch ModAway,Rls,FcdToCkRunIn 24.52 N 31.5 5/2 A6 24.61
10.Feb 400 1 3.79 2222 1st 2¾ Crohane Topaz Rails,Led4 24.26 N 30.9 13/8F A8 *24.26
04.Feb 400 1 3.86 3333 1st ½ Yahoo Cleo RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.38 N 31.0 7/4J A9 24.38
31.Jan 400 1 3.89 5455 5th 3¾ Tea Leaf Thor Rls,Bmp2,ForcedToCkRunIn 24.75 N 31.0 11/8F A9 25.06
26.Jan 400 1 3.84 3333 2nd SH Lazlos Babe Rails,Crowded1,FcdToCk¼ 24.89 -30 31.2 11/4 A9 24.60
20.Jan 400 1 3.96 5444 3rd ½ Hollywood Jive SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 24.58 N 30.3 11/4 A9 24.62

JAYS BRUNO
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The PJ Flyers

26.Feb 400 1 3.82 1111 1st 6¼ Sporting Aduri QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.67 N 31.6 T3 *24.67
19.Feb 400 1 3.86 3223 3rd 5¼ Bumble Jack Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.53 N 31.8 T3 24.95
12.Feb 225 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 13.78 N 31.9 T 13.78
22.Jan 225 4 Solo Rails 13.82 N 31.8 T 13.82
22.Nov 300 2 2nd 5 Jays Babe (Wtrfd) 16.60 N 33.6 T2 16.95
30.Aug 525 2 1st 5 John Paws (Wtrfd) baulked 1st bend 29.87 +20 33.1 T2 30.07

TIP TOP BUNDEE
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

No Reason Why

24.Feb 400 3 3.78 1111 1st 1¾ Rapido Conti QAway,MidToRls,Bmp1,ALed 24.51 N 37.7 15/8 A7 24.51
09.Feb 400 3 3.93 4655 5th 7½ Rough Ringo MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.42 N 36.9 10/11F A7 25.02
03.Feb 400 4 3.76 2222 2nd ¾ Affane Blueberry EPace,MidToRls,EveryChance 24.45 -10 37.4 2/1 A6 24.41
29.Jan 400 3 3.75 1111 1st 8¼ Noreason Amelia QAway,MidToRls,ALed 24.45 N 37.7 T2 xOffC 24.45
06.Jan 400 4 3.77 2222 2nd 3 Crossfield Amy EPace,Middle,EveryChance 23.90 +20 38.1 4/1 A5 *24.34
29.Dec 400 4 3.76 1223 2nd 2½ Avas Secret QuickAway,Middle 24.29 N 37.8 9/2 A5 24.49

DISTANT ANNIE
Runs: 51  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mr.P.D.Band

25.Feb 400 3 3.99 6554 3rd 1½ Jeopardy Andy SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 24.63 N 28.7 28/1 A5 24.75
19.Feb 400 4 3.94 2222 2nd 1¾ Sufferance SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 24.51 N 28.9 T2 xLame 24.65
14.Feb 277 2 3-3- 3rd 9¼ Upper Horgan (CPark) RlsToMid,EvCh 16.21 N 28.6 T3 Intro 16.96
19.Jan 400 5 3.90 5666 6th 4½ Anything Strange ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.33 -10 28.5 14/1 A4 24.60
10.Jan 575 3 13.58 1111 2nd 1½ Droopys Floorish QuickAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 35.49 +30 28.4 9/4J S3 35.91
05.Jan 400 5 3.77 1233 3rd 4 Pin Point QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.03 +20 29.0 33/1 A4 *24.55

BINKSY DOBBIE
Runs: 24  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.P.S.Binks

03.Mar 400 5 3.83 2445 4th 8¾ Yahoo Aoife EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.33 N 38.5 15/8F A6 25.03
25.Feb 400 5 3.75 3221 1st 2¾ Mr Molesley MiddleToWide,Led¾ 24.53 N 38.7 15/8F A7 *24.53
21.Feb 400 5 3.78 3311 3rd Hd Young Sienna EPace,MidToWide,Led2ToNrLn 24.62 +10 39.4 5/2 A6 24.74
17.Feb 400 5 3.80 3333 3rd 6¼ Kiltrea Grace EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.28 N 39.1 7/2 A6 24.77
10.Feb 400 4 3.72 1123 2nd 1¾ Olwinn Seen It QAway,MidToWide,Bmp1,LedT¼ 24.46 N 39.0 3/1 A6 24.60
02.Feb 400 4 3.79 1232 2nd 1¼ Jeopardy Andy QuickAway,Mid,EveryChance 24.46 N 38.9 7/2 A6 24.56

KILARA ZACH (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

We Love Our Dogs Syndicate

28.Feb 400 6 3.73 2111 1st 7½ Listen Kelly EarlyPace,Wide,Led1 24.43 N 32.8 9/2 A8 *24.43
21.Feb 400 6 3.99 5555 5th 5½ Kingdom Monty SlowAway,Wide 24.64 N 32.6 15/8F A8 25.09
14.Feb 400 6 3.90 6545 5th 7¼ Jacktavern Taz SAway,Wide,FcdToCk3,Bmp4 24.60 -10 32.2 5/2 A8 25.08
07.Feb 400 5 3.96 6444 6th 6 Underground Zeus SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.77 -10 32.2 15/8F A8 25.15
31.Jan 400 5 3.78 1111 1st 3¾ Swift Kelvin QAway,Wide,BmpRnUp,ALed 24.57 +10 32.0 11/4 A9 24.67
21.Jan 400 6 3.90 4555 5th 6¼ Mr Molesley Wide,Bumped1 24.44 +10 31.9 9/4F A9 25.05
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
be d Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
be d Bubbly Bluebird - Bubbly Dancer Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Cushie Jet - Kingdom Daisy Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
(Season 08.Ap'25) bk b Newinn Taylor - Boyneside Peggy De'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Dean Childs
bk d Kiowa Sweet Trey - Genuine Honey Nv'21 Ir

13:26 Race 9
400m (A12)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CATUNDA MYLES
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

28.Feb 400 1 4.08 6653 2nd Hd My Sweet Gracie SAw,Rls,FcdTCk¼,ChlNrLn 25.22 N 31.8 7/2 A12 *25.24
21.Feb 400 1 4.11 6655 5th 9 Snoozing Star VerySlowAway,Rails 24.50 +10 31.6 12/1 A11 25.32
14.Feb 400 2 4.17 6654 1st SH Ediths Our Girl VSAw,Rls,Blk¼,FcdTCk2,LedNrLn 25.77 -20 30.6 10/1 A12 25.57
05.Feb 400 2 4.15 Solo RailsToMiddle 25.43 N 30.6 T 25.43
29.Jan 400 2 4.25 2222 2nd 3½ Makeit Tessa VerySlowAway,Rails 25.30 N 30.3 T3 25.58
22.Jan 400 5 4.19 3333 3rd 2 Catunda Koda SlowAway,MovedRailsRnUp 25.50 N 29.8 T3 25.67

ROUGH DANCER
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

25.Feb 400 3 3.85 2233 4th 9¾ Donegal Cian EarlyPace,Middle 24.54 +10 28.2 11/2 A11 25.42
18.Feb 400 3 3.85 2333 3rd 6¼ Calypso Blaze EP,MidTRls,LedRnUpTBmp1&2 24.71 N 28.0 T3 ReQul 25.21
11.Feb 400 3 3.91 3332 2nd 16½ Calypso Blaze Mid,FcdTCkRnUp&1,Bmp2&3 24.37 +10 28.0 T3 ReQul 25.79
04.Feb 225 3 2-2- 2nd 2 Calypso Blaze EPace,RlsToMid,FcdTCk1 13.88 N 28.0 T2 xLame 14.04
05.Jan 400 2 3.91 5222 3rd 4¼ Stonepark Shine RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.60 +20 27.9 7/4F A11 *25.13
23.Dec 400 2 3.89 3666 5th 6¼ Newtown Anna EP,MidToRls,Bmp&FcdTCk1 25.05 N 27.7 5/2 A11 25.55

CATUNDA STEPH
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.G.Hurlock

21.Feb 400 4 3.91 4433 3rd 3¾ Slow Burn MidToRls,Bmp&ForcedToCk1 25.30 N 31.4 2/1F A12 25.61
12.Feb 400 3 4.08 Solo MiddleToWide 25.41 N 30.8 T *25.41
05.Feb 400 4 3.95 2211 1st 5¾ Catunda Harrison Middle,Led2 25.43 N 30.8 T3 25.43
29.Jan 400 4 4.03 2222 2nd 13¾ Rains Bono Middle,BumpedRunIn 24.62 N 30.8 T3 25.72
15.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle 14.70 N 30.8 T 14.70
27.Nov 350 5 1st 1 Catunda Harrison (Shelb) Middle 20.01 N 33.6 T2 20.01

MAPLE JACKAL (W)
Runs: 65  1sts: 7  2nds: 13

Miss.J.Perry

28.Feb 400 5 3.87 3333 5th 10 Young Hoffa Middle,Bumped1&¼&2 25.02 -10 26.6 16/1 A12 25.72
16.Feb 400 5 3.92 3334 3rd 8½ Noreason Jess Wide,ForcedToCheck3 24.91 -10 26.4 5/2 A12 25.49
09.Feb 400 6 3.99 6666 6th 7 Showgirl Lola Wide,BumpedStart&1 25.43 N 26.3 5/4F A12 25.99
03.Feb 400 5 3.74 1122 2nd 1½ Pricey Emma QAway,MiddleToWide,LedT2 25.02 -10 26.1 5/2F A12 *25.04
27.Jan 400 6 3.84 1111 2nd 2 Wine It Friday QuickAway,MidToWide,LedTo4 24.95 N 26.1 9/4 A12 25.11
21.Jan 400 5 3.91 3334 3rd 6½ My Last Dog EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.84 N 26.4 3/1 A12 25.36

MOLLYCODDLE (W)
Runs: 66  1sts: 8  2nds: 11

Mr.M.A.Keene

02.Mar 400 6 3.84 2333 2nd 5 Urry Up Nicky EarlyPace,Wide 24.71 N 29.2 9/4 A12 25.11
25.Feb 400 6 4.04 6444 3rd 5½ Yahoo Elsie SAway,Wide,ForcedToCk1 24.67 +10 28.3 11/4 A12 25.21
21.Feb 400 5 3.81 1223 2nd 1½ Young Youngy QuickAway,Wide 24.82 N 28.2 1/1F A12 24.94
16.Feb 400 5 4.00 6433 3rd 1¾ Pharis Cashout SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 25.10 -10 28.4 9/2 A12 25.13
11.Feb 400 5 3.90 2455 5th 10½ No Worries Dave Wide,Bumped¼&RunIn 24.89 N 28.0 4/1 A12 25.73
10.Jan 400 6 3.77 1111 1st 3¼ Young Youngy QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.55 +30 27.8 7/4 A12 *24.85

SKEARD JIM (W)
Runs: 100  1sts: 10  2nds: 19

The Four Amigos UK Syndicate

28.Feb 400 6 3.94 5565 3rd ¾ My Sweet Gracie MidToWide,FcdTCk¼&3,RanOn 25.22 N 35.9 6/1 A12 25.28
21.Feb 400 6 3.94 5555 4th 5 Slow Burn Wide,Bumped2 25.30 N 35.8 9/4 A12 25.71
14.Feb 400 6 3.88 4566 5th 4½ Doggy Parton Wide,Bumped1 25.18 N 35.7 6/1 A12 25.55
09.Feb 400 5 3.97 5555 5th 2¼ Showgirl Lola Wide,BumpedStart&1 25.43 N 36.2 6/1 A12 25.61
31.Jan 400 6 3.99 6544 4th 4 Young Hoffa SAway,MidToWide,FcdToCk1 25.07 -10 36.3 16/1 A12 25.29
31.Dec 400 5 4.12 Solo Middle 24.98 +10 36.7 T ReQul *25.08
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Gurtnacrehy Rose My'23 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Skidroes Maggie Fb'21 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Skywalker Luna Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Wishful Ali Nv'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Ridgedale Martha Ap'22 Ir

13:42 Race 10
400m (A7)

WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

MINNIE MAJESTIC
Runs: 81  1sts: 17  2nds: 13

Mickey Mouse Racing Syndicate

24.Feb 400 1 3.91 6444 4th 5¼ Pep Power Rails,Bumped1&¼&3 24.82 N 24.7 10/3 A7 25.24
09.Feb 400 1 3333 6th 3¼ Da Young Lad ModAway,Rails,FcdTCkRnIn,(HT) 24.85 N 24.3 4/1 A7 25.12
28.Jan 400 1 3.83 2221 1st ½ Brandywell Queen EarlyPace,Rails,Led¾ 24.65 -10 24.3 11/4 A8 *24.55
24.Jan 400 1 3.93 3332 2nd 5¼ Harley Hitch Rails,Bumped1 24.53 -10 24.5 5/1 A7 24.85
14.Jan 400 1 3.80 2346 4th 5¾ Distant Ciara EarlyPace,Rails,FcdTCk2 24.44 +10 24.1 9/4J A7 25.00
06.Jan 400 1 3.94 2444 3rd 4 Hollywood Samba ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.16 +20 24.0 4/1 A6 24.68

GURTNACREHY HALO
Runs: 54  1sts: 10  2nds: 10

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

25.Feb 400 2 3.90 5666 6th 7 Binksy Dobbie Rails,CrowdedRunUp,Bmp1 24.53 N 27.8 5/2 A7 25.09
17.Feb 400 2 3.86 5456 6th 11¾ Kiltrea Grace RlsToMid,Bmp¼,FcdToCk2 24.28 N 27.5 5/2F A6 25.22
10.Feb 400 2 3.96 5544 3rd 5¾ Sonnys Rocket SAway,RlsToMid,Crd2,Bmp3 24.43 N 27.2 2/1 A6 24.89
04.Feb 400 2 3.80 3444 3rd 2 Keefill Zeus EPace,RailsToMiddle,FcdTCk1 24.40 N 27.3 8/11F A6 24.56
31.Jan 400 2 3.93 3222 2nd 1¼ Tiermana Scott EPace,RlsToMid,EveryChance 24.53 -10 27.3 15/8 A6 24.53
24.Jan 400 2 3.80 2222 1st 2 Kiltrea Grace EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Ld4 24.48 N 27.4 15/8F A7 *24.48

LADY BUS
Runs: 141  1sts: 29  2nds: 28

Mr.M.J.Higgins

02.Mar 400 3 3.77 1333 3rd 3 Underground Zeus QuickAway,MiddleToRails,Bmp1 24.70 -10 28.6 11/1 A7 24.84
24.Feb 400 3 3.81 1666 5th 10½ Pep Power QuickAway,Mid,Bumped¼&¾ 24.82 N 28.7 5/1 A7 25.66
18.Feb 400 3 3.89 5554 5th 8 Jacktavern Luna MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.30 +10 28.5 16/1 A6 25.03
11.Feb 400 3 3.82 1345 5th 8¾ Skidroe Lady QAway,MidToRls,Bmp1&3,Blk2 24.42 N 28.2 25/1 A5 25.13
03.Feb 400 3 3.85 4435 5th 6 Rural Bluey Middle,Bumped3 24.38 -10 28.2 12/1 A5 24.76
30.Dec 400 3 3.81 1221 1st 2½ Rough Ringo QuickAway,Middle,Led4 24.54 N 28.5 10/1 A5 *24.54

JACKTAVERN TAZ
Runs: 35  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.C.P.Bloor,Miss.M.K.Bourne,Mr.L.R.Consiglio,Mr.C.W.Lonie

24.Feb 400 4 3.80 2236 6th 10 Tip Top Bundee EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Chl1To2 24.51 N 31.3 7/2 A7 25.31
14.Feb 400 4 3.77 2111 1st 4 Easy Mucker EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.60 -10 31.1 15/8F A8 *24.50
09.Feb 400 4 3.93 6433 5th 7 Mr Molesley SlightlyStbStt,Middle,Bumped1 24.70 N 31.0 11/8F A8 25.27
04.Feb 400 4 3.82 2222 5th 6 Blue Shine EPace,Middle,FcdTCk1 24.76 N 31.2 7/4F A8 25.24
27.Jan 400 4 3.70 1111 1st ¾ Fagans Damsel QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.57 N 31.3 11/8F A9 24.57
20.Jan 400 4 3.73 1112 4th 1¼ Hollywood Jive QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 24.58 N 31.1 6/5F A9 24.68

VERMONT WINTER (W)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

02.Mar 400 5 3.94 5544 4th 4¼ Underground Zeus SlowAway,MidTWide,FcdToCk1 24.70 -10 30.0 9/2 A7 24.94
25.Feb 400 5 3.94 4444 4th 8¾ Liberty Diva Middle,Bumped1&2 24.38 N 29.9 6/1 A7 25.08
11.Feb 400 5 3.83 1333 3rd 7 Geneva Betsy QuickAway,Middle 24.32 +10 29.2 T3 24.97
05.Feb 400 5 3.82 1111 1st 11¼ Bedrock Bobby QAway,MidToWide,ALed 24.85 N 29.3 T3 *24.85
18.Jan 525 6 2.69 2222 2nd 2.50 Allegra Zaur (Liffd) FAw,Styd 29.46 +20 30.8 6/1 A6 29.83
14.Jan 525 4 2.74 5654 4th 5.00 Pharis Peak (Liffd) Bmp 1,RnOn 29.81 -20 30.8 5/1 A5 29.96

LANGSTON CREAK (W)
Runs: 93  1sts: 14  2nds: 11

The Longstone Syndicate

28.Feb 400 5 3.74 1111 2nd ¾ Duggies Memory QuickAway,Wide,LedTo¾ 24.62 N 32.2 7/2 A7 24.68
24.Feb 400 6 3.82 3455 5th 8¼ Tip Top Bundee EarlyPace,Wide 24.51 N 32.2 8/1 A7 25.17
14.Feb 400 6 3.82 1323 5th 3¾ Usyk QAway,Wide,Bmp&Led½T3 24.77 N 32.0 14/1 A6 25.07
07.Feb 400 6 3.72 1111 1st Nk Orange Camilla QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.50 N 32.0 7/1 A7 *24.50
21.Jan 400 6 4.05 6666 6th 6½ Kingdom Hero SlowAway,Wide 24.48 N 31.7 16/1 A6 25.00
14.Jan 400 6 3.85 3456 6th 9¼ Rosstemple Fred EPace,Wide,ForcedToCk½ 24.57 N 31.3 6/1 A6 25.32
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Simpson
(Season 15.Au'25) bk b Good News - Pocket Lulu Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bd b Ballymac Cooper - Blackstone Kerri Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Burr
(Season Unknown) bd b Dromana Bucko - Coolavanny Kitty Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Rusty Rosie Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Mullins
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Zoos Sophie Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

13:59 Race 11
400m (A6)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

JOGON FLO JOE
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Dogs For Life Syndicate

23.Feb 400 1 3.89 6444 3rd 2¾ Potentia Forever Rails,Bumped1 24.45 N 27.4 3/1J A6 24.67
07.Feb 400 1 3.91 3533 4th 4¼ Bombay Trend Rails,Bumped1 24.41 -10 27.3 4/1 A5 24.66
26.Jan 400 1 3.87 5433 2nd Hd Peteys Queen Rails,ChallengedNearLine 24.49 -10 27.2 5/1 A5 *24.41
12.Jan 400 1 3.96 5443 1st ½ Jeopardy Andy SAway,Rls,Bumped&LedRunIn 24.65 N 27.4 2/1F A6 24.65
03.Jan 400 1 3.94 5433 3rd 2 Ideal Guest SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk3 24.20 +20 27.4 9/4 A6 24.56
22.Dec 400 1 3.96 4433 3rd 3 Too Spicy ModeratelyAway,Rails,RanOn 24.29 +10 26.8 11/4 A6 24.64

LIZIES LEGACY
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Piemans Racing Club

28.Feb 400 1 3.80 2111 1st 6¼ Express Tag EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 24.55 N 29.3 7/4F A8 *24.55
23.Feb 400 1 3.77 3211 1st 1¾ Young Poppy EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led2 24.58 N 29.3 11/10F A9 24.58
17.Feb 400 1 3.85 2222 2nd 5½ You Kidding Me RailsToMid,BmpRnUp&RnIn 24.17 N 29.2 5/2 A9 24.61
11.Feb 400 1 3.86 3311 1st 2 Aghadown Mist EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led2 24.78 N 29.0 4/7F A10 24.78
03.Feb 400 1 3.97 4222 3rd 6¼ Tip Top Ghost SlowAway,Rails 24.59 -10 29.3 15/8 A9 24.99
28.Jan 400 1 3.88 2233 4th 6½ Asknot Wantnot EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.88 -10 29.4 5/4F A9 25.30

BACON HOTPOT
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.K.N.Bacon,Mrs.J.A.Bacon

25.Feb 400 3 3.85 3222 2nd Nk Harley Hitch Mid,BmpRunUp,ChlNearLine 24.52 N 28.0 6/1 A6 24.55
18.Feb 400 3 3.88 3222 1st 2 Hollywood Paso EarlyPace,Middle,Led4 24.56 +10 28.0 11/4 A7 24.66
09.Feb 400 3 2222 2nd 1¾ Da Young Lad Middle,Bumped1&4,(HT) 24.85 N 28.2 5/2J A7 24.99
02.Feb 400 3 3.89 5555 5th 4¼ Jeopardy Andy Middle,ForcedToCheck4 24.46 N 28.3 7/1 A6 24.80
26.Jan 400 3 3.89 2233 3rd 4¾ Ashwood Links MiddleToRails,Crowded1 24.70 -30 28.5 3/1 A6 24.77
07.Jan 400 3 3.79 1111 1st 4¾ College Twain QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.54 N 28.2 T3 *24.54

STYLISH ROSIE
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mr.P.W.Young

28.Feb 400 4 3.79 4445 4th 8¾ Yahoo Bree Middle,Crowded1&3 24.12 N 25.2 10/1 A6 24.82
10.Feb 400 4 3.87 5554 3rd 8 Keefill Zeus Middle,Bumped1 24.36 N 24.3 12/1 A5 25.00
04.Feb 400 4 3.90 5666 6th 9 Slipalong Rex SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.32 N 24.3 9/1 A5 25.05
17.Jan 400 4 3.94 6555 5th 8 Bubbly Pestana ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.74 -20 23.9 7/1 A5 25.18
07.Jan 400 4 3.91 6555 5th 6¾ Southfield Queen Mid,BmpRnUp&1&4,FcdTCkRnIn 24.48 N 24.2 7/2 A5 25.02
27.Dec 400 4 3.78 1111 1st 6¼ Olwinn Seen It QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.20 N 24.7 11/4 A6 *24.20

DA YOUNG LAD (W)
Runs: 113  1sts: 22  2nds: 21

Ten Percent Club

28.Feb 400 5 3.91 6566 6th 7¼ Dower Rafa SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.23 +10 32.3 16/1 A6 24.90
23.Feb 575 5 14.35 6323 3rd 3 Swift Janice MiddleToWide,RanOn 36.55 -20 32.6 5/2 S5 36.59
14.Feb 575 5 14.14 4355 5th 5½ Jeopardy Diva MiddleToWide,Bumped3 36.27 -30 32.8 7/2 S5 36.42
09.Feb 400 6 5544 1st 1¾ Bacon Hotpot MiddleToWide,Led4,(HT) 24.85 N 32.5 7/2 A7 24.85
04.Feb 400 6 3.87 6222 1st Nk Yahoo Aoife MiddleToWide,LedNearLine 24.58 N 32.0 5/1 A8 *24.58
31.Jan 575 6 14.01 4434 4th 6¾ You Kidding Me SAway,MiddleToWide,FcdTCk2 35.94 -15 32.4 2/1 S5 36.33

BLAZEAWAY BLUE (W)
Runs: 60  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Mr.G.L.Curtis

03.Mar 400 6 3.92 6666 6th 11½ Too Spicy Wide,Crowded1&2 24.22 N 32.4 16/1 A5 25.14
26.Feb 400 5 3.94 2222 2nd 3¾ Thatchers Lisa EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.56 N 32.2 T2 xOffC 24.86
31.Jan 400 6 3.85 5555 4th 4¾ Rosstemple Fred Wide,Baulked1 24.38 N 31.8 9/2 A5 24.76
26.Jan 400 5 3.84 4555 4th 3¼ Peteys Queen Wide,Crowded3 24.49 -10 31.9 6/1 A5 24.65
20.Jan 400 6 3.86 1111 1st 3¾ Oi Oi John QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.45 N 31.8 10/3 A6 24.45
31.Dec 400 5 3.81 2222 2nd 1½ Pacey Caesar MidToWide,EveryChance 24.18 +10 31.8 T3 ReQul *24.40
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Simpson
(Season 22.Fb'25) bk b Malachi - Kevinsfort Tiger Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Droopys Pick My'23 Br

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Good Cody - Aghadown Roaming Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - High St Fifi Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Mustang Jet - Catunda Cleo Oc'23 Ir

14:14 Race 12
400m (A11)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

KEVINSFORT SHINE
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Dogs For Life Syndicate

23.Feb 400 2 3.80 2211 1st 2 Fantasy Pete EPace,Rails,ChallengedToLed2 24.94 N 22.0 3/1 A12 *24.94
07.Feb 400 2 3.93 3655 4th 3½ Wine It Friday Rails,Bumped1 25.16 -10 21.9 4/1 A11 25.34
29.Jan 400 2 3.89 Solo RailsToMiddle 25.12 N 21.9 T xLame 25.12
25.Nov 400 1 3.89 1111 1st 2¼ Icecool Pestana QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.82 +10 21.5 7/4F A12 24.92
15.Nov 400 1 3.86 2223 3rd 4¾ Blue Express EPace,Rails,ForcedTCk2&3 24.82 +10 21.5 11/4 A11 25.30
06.Nov 400 1 3.91 1222 1st 1½ Clasheen Dior EP,Rls,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾,LdRnIn 25.13 N 21.3 T3 xLame 25.13

YOUNG HOFFA
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Young At Heart Syndicate

28.Feb 400 2 3.79 1111 1st SH Conans Jade QAway,Rls,ALed,HeldOn 25.02 -10 30.7 15/8J A12 *24.92
23.Feb 400 2 3.85 3323 2nd 3¼ Fishesninetynine Rails,Crowded2,RanOn 24.98 N 31.0 3/1 A11 25.24
17.Feb 400 2 3.91 5334 4th 4¾ No Worries Dave Rails,Bumped¾ 24.79 N 30.6 9/1 A11 25.17
09.Feb 400 2 3.96 5534 6th 12¾ Book Launch ModAway,Rails,Bumped2&3 24.87 N 30.4 5/1 A11 25.88
04.Feb 400 2 3.87 4445 6th 12 Bangla Babe Rls,HitRls1,FcdTCk¼,Bmp2&3 24.80 N 30.1 11/4 A11 25.75
31.Jan 400 2 3.84 1111 1st 2½ Showgirl Lola QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 25.07 -10 30.1 7/2 A12 24.97

JEOPARDY HUNTER
Runs: 74  1sts: 14  2nds: 10

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

02.Mar 400 4 3.96 5556 6th 11¾ Donegal Cian Middle,Bumped1 24.63 N 29.8 20/1 A10 25.58
23.Feb 400 4 3.71 1111 1st 3¾ Dege Premierblue QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.98 -10 29.5 8/1 A11 24.88
18.Feb 400 4 4.16 6666 6th 11 Bonvillesurvivor SAway,Middle,BadlyBmp¼ 24.97 +10 29.6 6/4F A11 25.96
09.Feb 400 4 3.85 1234 6th 8½ Sundance Sasha QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.94 N 29.5 5/1 A11 25.62
31.Jan 400 4 3.84 2222 3rd 4¼ Largeandincharge EPace,Middle,FcdToCk1 24.79 -10 29.8 7/1 A10 25.03
03.Jan 400 3 3.70 1111 1st 1 Clasheen Dior QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.36 +40 29.9 5/1 A11 *24.76

AGHADOWN MIST
Runs: 20  1sts: 1  2nds: 6

Miss.E.Coffey

25.Feb 400 4 3.89 3322 2nd 4½ Donegal Cian Middle,ClearRun 24.54 +10 26.8 7/4 A11 25.00
18.Feb 400 4 3.96 4466 6th 9¾ Dude Middle,Bumped3 24.73 +10 26.8 1/1F A11 25.61
11.Feb 400 4 3.89 6432 2nd 2 Lizies Legacy SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1&¼ 24.78 N 26.8 9/4 A10 24.94
07.Feb 400 4 3.87 5444 3rd 4½ Stonepark Shine SwervedStart,Middle 24.47 N 26.8 10/3 A10 24.83
26.Jan 400 4 3.86 4456 5th 16¾ Liberty Diva Middle,Bumped¾&4 24.66 N 26.8 9/4 A10 26.00
07.Jan 400 3 3.87 1112 2nd 2½ Real Gone Lover QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 24.58 N 26.9 8/1 A9 *24.78

HIGH ST JET (W)
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

28.Feb 400 5 3.80 5656 5th 7¾ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.43 +10 30.1 8/1 A10 25.16
23.Feb 400 6 (NoRace) N 30.5 A10 00.00
18.Feb 400 6 3.92 6544 4th 5¼ Delsie SAway,Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.69 +10 30.3 5/2 A10 25.21
10.Feb 400 5 3.90 5444 3rd 3½ Yahoo Cleo Wide,ClearRun 24.68 N 31.1 4/1 A10 24.96
28.Jan 400 5 3.94 6554 3rd 5¾ Asknot Wantnot SAway,MidToWide,Baulked1 24.88 -10 30.7 7/1 A9 25.24
19.Jan 400 5 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Asknot Wantnot EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.63 -10 30.3 5/2 A9 *24.53

CATUNDA NEMO (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.D.P.Brabon

02.Mar 400 6 3.87 5554 5th 3 Pharis Cashout Wide,Crowded2 25.10 N 28.4 7/2 A11 25.34
24.Feb 400 5 3.93 4333 3rd 4½ Informant Wide,ClearRun 24.81 +10 28.1 10/3 A11 *25.26
12.Feb 400 3 3.93 2233 3rd 6½ Show Stopper EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.76 N 27.8 T3 25.28
05.Feb 400 3 4.00 3222 3rd 7½ Show Stopper Middle,Bumped1 24.96 N 27.8 T3 25.56
26.Jan 277 3 3-1- 1st 1½ Stophers Wotsit (CPark) Mid,EP,Ld1 16.99 -5 28.5 5/2 D4 16.94
19.Jan 277 4 2-2- 3rd 2¾ Whitehills Gent (CPark) Mid,EP,EvCh 17.08 N 28.6 4/1 D4 17.30
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

B Paul Young
bd d Pestana - Clear Mountain Sp'22 Ir

C Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Brynoffa Rosie Ja'22 Ir

D Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Anton - Bubbly Tempest Jn'22 Ir

E Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Allowdale Nokia Nv'21 Ir

F Tommy Batchelor
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Shoemakers Prim Au'23 Ir

G Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

H David Mullins
bk d Pestana - Cracked Lady De'21 Ir

I Tommy Batchelor
(Season 10.Sp'25) bk b Dromana Bucko - Sokitz Sparkle Ap'24 Ir

RESERVES
 

Saturday, 07 March 2026 - Meeting 56

BEDROCK PEARL
Runs: 51  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.S.D.Carter,Mr.A.E.Maitland

02.Mar 400 4 3.96 5554 3rd 1¾ Nylas Dancer Middle,RanOn 25.30 -20 27.9 16/1 A12 25.24
23.Feb 400 3 3.94 2444 3rd 5½ Listen Nelly Middle,FcdTCk4 24.87 N 27.8 9/1 A12 25.31
14.Feb 575 3 15.23 4666 6th 18½ Swift Accomplish EPace,Middle,VBadlyBumped1 36.42 N 27.4 16/1 S6 37.90

BOMBAY JUPITER
Runs: 44  1sts: 13  2nds: 6

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.S.T.Nolan

03.Mar 400 3 3.81 2222 2nd 3½ Droopys Rarity EPace,MidToRls,EveryChance 24.02 N 34.2 4/1 A1 24.30
24.Feb 400 3 3.74 2112 3rd 1¾ Droopys Saoirse EPace,MidToRls,Led1To¾ 24.31 N 34.2 5/1 A1 24.44
16.Feb 400 3 3.70 1111 1st ¾ Newtown Champ QAw,MidToRls,BmpStt,ALed 24.34 -10 33.9 11/4 A2 24.24

BRYNOFFA JILL
Runs: 109  1sts: 17  2nds: 17

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

02.Mar 400 2 4.02 6665 4th 7½ Donegal Cian SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.63 N 26.0 20/1 A10 25.24
14.Feb 400 2 3.79 1111 1st 2 Yahoo Elsie QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.63 N 26.0 7/1 A12 24.63
07.Feb 400 2 3.88 3444 4th 1¼ Newtown Anna RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.99 N 26.3 16/1 A11 25.10

BUBBLY THUNDER
Runs: 63  1sts: 19  2nds: 20

The Champagne Club Syndicate

02.Mar 400 1 3.69 4111 1st ¾ Izzys Tenpin EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.21 -10 34.4 6/4F A1 24.11
17.Feb 400 1 3.82 4322 1st 2¾ Piemans Fletch Rails,Bumped1,Led4 24.17 N 33.5 11/10F A1 24.17
11.Feb 400 1 3.70 1121 1st 2 Ontherun Eden QAw,Rls,LedTo2,Bmp&Led3 24.16 N 33.3 5/6F A2 24.16

CANDY EYE
Runs: 83  1sts: 14  2nds: 15

Mr.E.V.Wiley

28.Feb 400 2 3.72 1222 1st Nk Sheer Magic QAw,RailsToMid,ChlFr4ToLedRnIn 24.43 +10 28.7 11/4J A10 24.53
14.Feb 400 2 3.95 3443 3rd 2½ Stormtrooper RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.58 N 29.2 9/1 A9 24.78
04.Feb 400 2 3.92 5444 2nd 2 Hollywood Icon SAw,RailsToMiddle,Blk2 24.90 N 29.2 9/2 A9 25.06

CASTLEHILL JET (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mrs.K.D.Devereaux,Miss.E.P.Prior

28.Feb 400 5 3.83 2111 3rd 1¼ Delsie EPace,MidToWide,Led1To4 25.25 -10 32.9 11/8F A9 25.24
18.Feb 400 4 3.85 4455 5th 12¼ Raha Wishes MidToWide,BmpRnUp,Blk1,FcdTCk3 24.40 +10 32.5 9/4 A8 25.48
14.Feb 400 4 3.76 2132 2nd 2¼ Four Votes EPace,Mid,Bmp&LedRnUpTo3 24.61 N 32.2 3/1 A7 24.79

CATUNDA CASH
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.L.J.Hurlock

02.Mar 400 4 3.89 4433 3rd 1½ Pharis Cashout Middle,Bumped2,RanOn 25.10 N 30.2 5/1 A11 25.22
23.Feb 400 3 3.85 3211 1st 5 Aint Got No Cash Middle,Led½ 25.15 N 31.1 8/1 A12 25.15
18.Feb 400 3 3.97 4443 3rd 3½ Bonvillesurvivor Middle,ClearRun 24.97 +10 31.1 25/1 A11 25.36

CHELMS SIMMO (W)
Runs: 68  1sts: 18  2nds: 9

Mr.P.D.Howlett,Mr.R.Plumb,Mr.S.J.Simmons

25.Feb 400 6 3.72 1111 1st 2½ Pin Point QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.32 N 35.4 4/1 A2 24.32
21.Feb 400 6 3.80 5333 2nd ¾ Dinner Charlie ModAway,Wide,RanOn 24.37 N 36.0 20/1 A1 24.43
14.Feb 400 6 3.77 2222 1st 1¾ Haverhill Ellie Wide,Led4 24.52 -10 35.8 7/2 A2 24.42

CLASHEEN DIOR (W)
Runs: 18  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

The Future Is Bright

03.Mar 400 6 3.84 1113 3rd 4¾ Run Away Terry QuickAway,Wide,LedTo3 25.03 N 23.9 9/2 A10 25.41
21.Feb 400 6 3.78 1245 4th 3¼ Bear Essential QAway,Wide,LedTo¼,Bumped2 25.00 N 23.9 7/1 A9 25.26
16.Feb 400 6 3.83 1555 3rd 6¼ Express Tag QuickAway,Wide 24.79 -10 23.9 6/1 A9 25.19
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J Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Best - Musical Roxanne De'22 Ir

K Paul Young
bd d Flickofacoin - Mon Amie Jn'24 Ir

L David Mullins
(Season 02.De'23) bk b Magical Bale - Fabulous Pearl Jy'21 Br

M Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Fagans Elimay Au'22 Ir

N Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Dot Au'23 Ir

O David Lee
(Spayed Nv'25) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Early Rise De'23 Ir

P John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bd b Dromana Bucko - Ballycowen Jazz Sp'23 Ir

Q John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Glenbowen Riley Ja'24 Ir

R Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Cactus Sapphire Jy'22 Ir

S Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Innfield Rayne Fb'23 Ir

DUGGIES MEMORY
Runs: 40  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Mr.B.A.Hayes,Mr.R.Hayes

28.Feb 400 2 3.90 3222 1st ¾ Langston Creak RailsToMiddle,ChlFr2ToLed¾ 24.62 N 35.3 5/2 A7 24.62
24.Feb 400 2 3.88 5543 3rd 5½ Tip Top Bundee RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.51 N 35.5 10/1 A7 24.95
14.Feb 400 2 3.97 6445 4th 6 Four Votes SAw,RlsToMid,FcdTCk1,Crd¾ 24.61 N 35.1 7/1 A7 25.09

EDDIES STAR
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.P.E.Fisher,Mr.P.W.Young

28.Feb 400 2 3.80 3333 5th 7 Dower Rafa RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.23 +10 35.3 2/1F A6 24.89
17.Feb 400 2 3.84 3111 1st 3¼ Donishall Marco RailsToMiddle,Bmp&Led1 24.62 -10 35.5 6/4F A7 24.52
10.Feb 400 1 3.72 1112 3rd 1 Aero Plop QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¾ 24.45 N 35.1 5/2 A7 24.54

FABULOUS MAGIQUE
Runs: 98  1sts: 18  2nds: 22

Mr.D.P.Firmager

28.Feb 400 3 3.74 1334 5th 12 Yahoo Bree QuickAway,MiddleToRails 24.12 N 29.4 9/2 A6 25.08
21.Feb 400 3 3.68 1122 5th 7½ Rains Bono VeryQAway,MidToWide,LedTo½ 24.22 N 29.0 6/1 A5 24.82
05.Feb 400 4 3.84 Solo MiddleToRails 24.95 N 29.8 T xSsn 24.95

FAGANS DAMSEL
Runs: 68  1sts: 10  2nds: 19

Mr.M.E.Wiley

02.Mar 400 1 3.88 3444 3rd 5¼ Donegal Cian RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.63 N 31.7 3/1 A10 25.06
21.Feb 400 2 3.96 5666 6th 8½ Miami Flower Rails,Bumped1 24.61 N 31.7 7/1 A9 25.29
14.Feb 400 2 3.89 3333 1st 2 Drovers Romany ModAway,Rails,LedRunIn 24.77 N 31.2 7/4F A10 24.77

HOLDING SUZIE (W)
Runs: 47  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Mr.G.J.Shepherd

02.Mar 400 6 3.82 1111 2nd ¾ Yahoo Elsie QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4 24.71 -10 28.6 5/1 A10 24.67
25.Feb 400 5 3.91 2465 5th 6 College Twain EPace,Wide,Bmp1,Baulked¼ 24.93 N 28.3 9/2 A9 25.41
21.Feb 400 6 3.86 4444 4th 3½ Miami Linner Wide,ClearRun 24.51 +10 28.9 16/1 A8 24.90

LIBERTY DIVA
Runs: 16  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.D.W.Lee

25.Feb 400 1 3.90 3111 1st 3¼ Show Stopper EarlyPace,Rails,Led¼ 24.38 N 25.9 13/8 A7 24.38
16.Feb 400 1 3.84 3211 1st 4½ Raidillon EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 24.42 -10 26.3 2/1F A8 24.32
07.Feb 400 1 3.96 4454 3rd 2¾ Underground Dan Rails,Bumped3&RunIn 24.82 N 25.9 6/4F A8 25.04

LISTEN HOLLY
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Dogs For Life Syndicate

03.Mar 400 3 3.91 2222 2nd 1¾ Orange Camilla MidToRls,Bumped1,RanOn 24.87 N 29.2 10/1 A8 25.01
21.Feb 400 3 3.85 3666 6th 7½ Miami Linner Middle,ForcedToCheck1 24.51 +10 29.2 8/1 A8 25.22
14.Feb 400 3 3.87 5666 6th 8 Jacktavern Taz Middle,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.60 -10 29.3 6/1 A8 25.14

LISTEN NELLY
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Dogs For Life Syndicate

02.Mar 400 1 3.93 3335 5th 6¾ Yahoo Elsie ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.71 -10 28.9 11/1 A10 25.15
23.Feb 400 1 3.79 1111 1st 5 My Sweet Gracie QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.87 N 29.4 2/1F A12 24.87
14.Feb 400 1 3.96 5344 4th 10 Johnmark Rocket SAway,Rls,Bmp¼,FcdToCk2 24.81 N 29.8 9/1 A11 25.61

MAXGROVE DIAMOND
Runs: 54  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

Mr.S.G.Hurlock

28.Feb 400 1 3.75 2222 2nd 4½ Yahoo Bree EarlyPace,Rails 24.12 N 28.3 11/4 A6 24.48
21.Feb 400 1 3.79 1111 3rd 1¼ Rough Ringo QAway,Rails,LedToBumped4 24.45 N 28.3 10/3 A6 24.55
14.Feb 400 1 3.85 4432 2nd ¾ Usyk ModAw,Rls,Bmp1,FcdTCk&Bmp3 24.77 N 28.2 9/2 A6 24.83

MOANING DOLLY (W)
Runs: 48  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mr.D.D.Perkins

02.Mar 400 6 3.89 3345 5th 5¼ Nylas Dancer EarlyPace,Wide 25.30 -20 30.3 7/4J A12 25.53
21.Feb 400 6 3.81 2222 2nd SH Blackrose Bond EP,Wide,ChallengedNearLine 25.09 N 30.1 2/1 A12 25.10
14.Feb 400 6 3.89 4433 3rd 7¾ Johnmark Rocket Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.81 N 30.3 9/4 A11 25.43



Saturday, 07 March 2026 | 15

T Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Explosive Boy - Havana Honey Bee Jn'23 Ir

U Paul Burr
(Spayed Mr'24) bk b Droopys Buick - Scooter De'21 Ir

V Deborah Hurlock
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Tiermana Jetty Oc'23 Ir

W Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

X Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

Y Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Signet Ace - Young Princess Ap'24 Ir

REAL GONE LOVER (W)
Runs: 40  1sts: 13  2nds: 8

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

02.Mar 575 5 14.08 6411 1st 6 Bright Jewel Wide,Led3 36.08 -40 29.6 11/8F S2 35.68
24.Feb 575 5 13.99 5555 6th 3¾ Crossfield Roger Wide,Bumped1 35.50 +20 30.0 3/1 S1 36.00
16.Feb 575 5 13.80 3432 1st 1¾ Droopys Maybe MiddleToWide,Led6 35.85 -20 29.7 2/1 S2 35.65

SMILING DORE
Runs: 98  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Mr.D.C.Patrick

25.Feb 400 3 3.90 1222 2nd 3¾ Bushpark Cathal QuickAway,Rails 24.57 N 28.8 T3 ReQul 24.87
15.Feb 462 1 5.60 3333 6th 6¼ Makeit Tyson (Yrmth) Rls 29.41 -50 28.7 9/2 A6 29.41
09.Feb 462 1 5.37 1211 3rd Hd Kereight Sarah (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Ld-1&Fr2-NrLn 28.68 N 28.7 7/1 A6 28.70

TIERMANA SCOTT
Runs: 28  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

03.Mar 400 3 3.82 3322 2nd 4 Too Spicy EarlyPace,Middle 24.22 N 34.4 9/4 A5 24.54
23.Feb 400 4 3.81 4343 5th 9 Newtown Sinead EPace,Middle,Bumped1&3 24.39 N 34.8 7/4F A5 25.11
13.Feb 400 4 3.80 2222 2nd 2 Yahoo Orla EPace,Middle,FcdToCk¼ 24.44 N 34.2 11/4 A5 24.60

UNDERGROUND RIA
Runs: 59  1sts: 10  2nds: 14

Mr.D.M.Batchelor,Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.D.S.Lawrence,Mr.D.D.Williams

28.Feb 400 1 3.94 2222 3rd 3½ Dege Premierblue EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 25.04 N 25.1 13/8F A11 25.32
21.Feb 400 1 3.85 4222 2nd 3¼ Knockna Bingo Rails,Bumped1&4 24.66 N 25.4 1/1F A11 24.92
14.Feb 400 1 3.85 3222 2nd 2¼ Portrush Bob EPace,Rails,HandyTo3 24.56 N 25.3 10/11F A11 24.74

YOUNG EMS
Runs: 76  1sts: 16  2nds: 10

Young At Heart Syndicate

03.Mar 400 4 3.75 1233 3rd 5 Too Spicy QuickAway,Middle 24.22 N 27.0 9/2 A5 24.62
21.Feb 400 4 3.91 4444 3rd 6 Slipalong Rex Mid,Bmp&ForcedToCk1 24.25 N 26.8 5/2 A5 24.73
10.Feb 400 4 3.82 5555 3rd 6¼ Oioi Dannielle Middle,Crowded¾ 24.05 +10 26.8 8/1 A4 24.65

YOUNG POPPY
Runs: 16  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Young At Heart Syndicate

02.Mar 400 4 3.97 4443 4th 5¼ Yahoo Elsie MissedBreak,MiddleToWide 24.71 -10 24.8 8/13F A10 25.03
23.Feb 400 4 3.73 1122 2nd 1¾ Lizies Legacy QuickAway,Middle,LedTo2 24.58 N 24.8 15/8 A9 24.72
07.Feb 400 4 3.85 4222 2nd 1 Raidillon Middle,BmpRnUp,RnOn 24.59 N 24.8 15/8F A9 24.67


